PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chana Wilson Evans	12/15/2011
Robert O. Huber	12/15/2011
David P. Kanios	12/20/2011
Gary Lee Loubert	12/15/2011
Tiffany Anne Menjoulet	12/15/2011
Timothy Paul Mitchell	12/15/2011
Linda Sue Nartker	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ow Corning Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 West Salzburg Road	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48686	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13278979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568 Phone: 248-645-1483 ipdocket@h2law.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501783792

Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DC10385CIP1/071038.00881

> **PATENT REEL: 027521 FRAME: 0112**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. LaPrairie	
Total Attachments: 9 source=ASSIGNMENT_INV_TO_DCC_EXE	CUTED#page2.tif CUTED#page3.tif CUTED#page4.tif CUTED#page5.tif CUTED#page6.tif CUTED#page6.tif CUTED#page7.tif CUTED#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027521 FRAME: 0113

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned owner (assignor),

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

Chana Wilson EVANS 6384 Santa Anita Drive

Saginaw, Michigan 48603 USA

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Robert O. HUBER 819 Airfield Lane

Midland, Michigan 48642 USA

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

David P. KANIOS 17523 S.W. 85th Avenue

Palmetto Bay, Florida 33157 USA

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Gary Lee LOUBERT 6828 McCarty Road

Saginaw, Michigan 48603 USA

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Tiffany Anne MENJOULET 7805 S. Grant Avenue

Clare, Michigan 48617 USA

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Timothy Paul MITCHELL 4433 West Frances Road

Clio, Michigan 48420 USA

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Linda Sue Nartker

4406 Trailwood Circle South

Midland, Michigan 48642 USA

a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Hereby sells, assigned and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Dow Corning Corporation

2200 West Salzburg Road

P.O. Box 994

Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 US

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

SINGLE PHASE SILICONE ACRYLATE FORMULATION

į

and which is found in Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 13/278,979 filed on October 21, 2011, which is a continuation-in-part of, and claims priority to, U.S. Serial Number 12/303,362, filed on December 3, 2008, which claims priority to and all the advantages of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/013321, filed on June 6, 2007, which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/811,246, filed on June 6, 2006, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney we have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing dates and serial numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known in the space above if not already provided.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNORS further covenant to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my scal this 15 day of 1000, 2011.

Shafia Wilson EVANS

This is to certify that Chana Wilson EVANS has signed this document in my presence this

_15 th day of Dumber 2011.

Dons | Bracht

Signature of Witness

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my sea	Į
this 15	day of <u>December</u>	, 2011. / // / / /	
		440 ILA	
		Robert O. HUBER	~

This is to certify that Robert O. Huber has signed this document in my presence this

15 day of Dacamber 2011

Signature of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
this Day of Descention, 2011.
David P. KANIOS

This is to certify that <u>David P. KANIOS</u> has signed this document in my presence this

January Fully Julyo Signature of Witness

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF	I have l	hereunto	set my	hand a	and a	ffixed	my	seal
this 15 day o	1 DEEB	MBER	, 201	1.						
3				1.2		·	4	\cap		

This is to certify that Gary Lee LOUBERT has signed this document in my presence this

Simpature of Winese

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I has	ve hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
this 15th day of Deanward, 2	011.
	Julian Ann Massall Tirbhy Anne MENJOÜLET
This is to certify that <u>Tiffany Anne MENJOUL</u>	
this 15th day of Becember	_, 2011.
Tan A. Son	

in this test that the octobro set my hand and annount,	y seal this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my day of December, 2011.	7 11 Mm
Timothy Paul MTCHEL	fullian -
TIMOINY PAIN IN TEREL.	L
THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
This is to certify that <u>Timothy Paul MITCHELL</u> has signed this document in r	my presence
This is to certify that <u>Timothy Paul MITCHELL</u> has signed this document in r this	my presence
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	my presence
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	my presence

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hav	e hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
this 16th day of December, 20	011.
	Sinda S. Narthy
	Linda Sue NARTKER
This is to certify that Linda Sue NARTKER has	s signed this document in my presence this
16th day of December, 20	11.
Thy A 35 Signature of Witness	
Signature of Witness	